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Thank you for choosing Proove Gaming! Please read the user manual carefully before using
the product.

Product Parameters T

Material: ABS+semi-aluminum
Keycaps material: PBT
Number of keys: 68

Switches type: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic ~
Key life: 100 million keystrokes

Response time: 1000Hz/s

Operating voltage: 5V

Port: Type-C

Connection type: USB

Cable length: 1.8m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Product size: 309.5x100.68x4.12mm

Weight: 767g @

1
L

[ =\

Package

« Keyboard x1
« Key puller x1

« Braided cable 1.8 m x1
« Switches x3

« Warranty card x1

« User manual x1

« Stickers x1

Product details
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1. Type-C port
2. Stands




Product details

Connect the keyboard to your computer's USB port using the included cable.

FN control
Combinations Functions
FN+1 Increase backlight brightness
FN+ | Decrease backlight brightness
FN+— Increase backlight speed
FN+ Decrease backlight speed
FN + Space Change backlight color
FN +Ins Change backlight mode
FN+1 Function F1
FN+2 Function F2
FN+3 Function F3
FN+4 Function F4
FN+5 Function F5
FN+6 Function F6
FN+7 Function F7
FN+8 Function F8
FN+9 Function F9
FN+0 Function F10
FN+- Function F11
FN+= Function F12
FN + Win Windows key lock
FN +ESC Additional letters or symbols (' and others)
FN+A Windows compatibility
FN+S MacOS compatibility




The F1-F12 functions in MAC correspond to the FN+1-FN+12 functions on Windows.

Keyboard software

Use the keyboard software to configure
Scan the QR code

Note: Compatible with Windows 10/11

Warning

+ Do not disassemble the device or attempt to service it yoursef.
+ Avoid overheating and do not use the device in high-temperature environments.
+ Do not allow liquids to come into contact with the product.

Failure to observe the operating instructions may result in malfunctioning of the product and
void the warranty.




Gracias por elegir Proove Gaming! Lea atentamente el manual de usuario antes de utiizar el
producto.

Parametros del producto I

Material: ABS +semialuminio
Material de la tapa: PBT
Numero de teclas: 68

Tipo de interruptor: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic ~
Duracion de las teclas: 100 millones de pulsaciones
Tiempo de respuesta: 1000Hz/s

Tension de funcionamiento: 5V

Puerto: Type-C

Tipo de conexion: USB

Longitud del cable: 1.8m

Compatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Tamaiio del producto: 309.5x100.68x4.12mm

L
Peso: 7679 ~
-
Paquete I~
« Teclado x1

« Extractor de teclas x1
« Cable trenzado de 1.8 m x1
« Interruptores x3

« Tarjeta de garantia x1

« Manual del usuario x1

« Pegatinas x1
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Detalles del producto

1. Puerto Type-C
2. Soportes




Funcionamiento del dispositivo

Conecte el teclado al puerto USB de su ordenador utilizando el cable incluido.

Control FN
Combinaciones Funciones
FN+1 Aumentar el brillo de la retroiluminacién
FN+ | Reducir el brillo de la retroiluminacion
FN+ — Aumentar la velocidad de la retroiluminacion
FN+ Reducir la velocidad de la retroiluminacion
FN + Space Cambiar el color de la retroiluminacion
FN +Ins Cambiar el modo de la retroiluminacion
FN+1 Funcion F1
FN+2 Funcién F2
FN+3 Funcién F3
FN+4 Funcién F4
FN+5 Funcién F5
FN+6 Funcién F6
FN+7 Funcién F7
FN+8 Funcion F8
FN+9 Funcién F9
FN+0 Funcién F10
FN +- Funcién F11
FN+= Funcién F12
FN + Win Bloqueo de la tecla Windows
EN +ESC Letras o simbolos adicionales (' y otros)
FN+A Compatibilidad con Windows
FN+S Compatibilidad con macOS
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Las funciones F1-F12 en MAC corresponden a las funciones FN+1-FN+12 en Windows.

Software del teclado

Utilice el software del teclado para realizar la configuracion.
Escanee el cédigo QR.

Nota: Compatible con Windows 10/11

Advertencia

+ No desmonte el dispositivo ni intente repararlo usted mismo.
« Eviteel iento y no utilice el en entornos con altas temperaturas
+ No permita que los liquidos entren en contacto con el producto.

El incumplimiento de las instrucciones de uso puede provocar el mal funcionamiento del
producto y anular la garantia




Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir Proove Gaming entschieden haben! Bitte lesen Sie das
Benutzerhandbuch sorgfltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

Produkt-Parameter

Material: ABS+Semialuminium

Kappenmaterial: PBT

Anzahl der Tasten: 68

Schaltertyp: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic ~
+100 Millionen 49

Reaktionszeit: 1000Hz/s

Betriebsspannung: 5V

Anschluss: Type-C

Verbindungstyp: USB

Kabellnge: 1.8m

Kompatible OS: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Produktgrofe: 309.5x100.68x4.12mm

Gewicht: 767g @
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Paket

« Tastatur x1

« Tastenabzieher x1

* Geflochtenes Kabel 1.8 m x1
* Schalter x3

* Garantiekarte x1

+ Benutzerhandbuch x1

« Aufkleber x1

Einzelheiten zum Produkt
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1. Type-C Anschluss
2. Stinder




Betrieb des Produkts

Schlieen Sie die Tastatur mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an den USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers an.

FN-Steuerung
Kombinationen Funktionen
FN+1 Hintergrundbeleuchtung heller
FN+ | Hintergrundbeleuchtung dunkler
FN+ — indigkeit der Hir erhéhen
FN+ o indigkeit der Hi 9
FN + Space Farbe der Hintergrundbeleuchtung andern
FN +Ins Modus der Hintergrundbeleuchtung andern
FN+1 Funktion F1
FN+2 Funktion F2
FN+3 Funktion F3
FN+4 Funktion F4
FN+5 Funktion F5
FN+6 Funktion F6
FN+7 Funktion F7
FN+8 Funktion F8
FN+9 Funktion F9
FN+0 Funktion F10
FN + - Funktion F11
FN+= Funktion F12
FN + Win Windows-Taste sperren
FN + ESC Zusatzliche Buchstaben oder Symbole (‘ u. a.)
FN+A Windows-Kompatibilitat
FN+S macOS-Kompatibiltat




Die Funktionen F1-F12 in MAC entsprechen den Funktionen FN+1-FN+12 in Windows.

Tastatur-Software

Sie die Tastat fty zur
Scannen Sie den QR-Code

Hinweis: Kompatibel mit Windows 10/11

Warning

+ Zerlegen Sie das Gerat nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu warten.

. iden Sie ( und Sie das Gerét nicht in Umgebungen mit
hohen Temperaturen.

« Lassen Sie keine Fliissigkeiten mit dem Produkt in Kontakt kommen.

Die der kann zu F des Produkts und zum
Erléschen der Garantie fiihren.




Merci d'avoir choisi Proove Gaming! Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant
d'utiliser le produit.

Parameétres du produit

Matériau: ABS +semi-aluminium
Matériau du capuchon: PBT

Nombre de touches: 68

Type de switches: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic
Durée de vie des touches: 100 millions de frappes.
Temps de réponse: 1000Hzs

Tension de fonctionnement: 5V

Port: Type-C

Type de connexion: USB

Longueur du cable: 1.8m

Systemes compatibles: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Taille du produit: 309.5x100.68x4.12mm

L1
Poids: 767g (1)7<E
Paquet ™~
« Clavier x1

« Extracteur de touches x1
« Cable tressé 1.8 m x1

« Commutateurs x3

« Carte de garantie x1

+ Mode d'emploi x1

« Autocollants x1
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Détails du produit

1. Port Type-C
2. Supports




Fonctionnement de I'appareil
Connectez le clavier au port USB de votre ordinateur a I'aide du cable fourni.

Commande FN

Combinaisons Fonctions
FN+1 9 la ité du ré

FN+ | Réduire la luminosité du rétroéclairage
FN+— Augmenter la vitesse du rétroéclairage
FN+ Réduire la vitesse du rétroéclairage
FN + Space Changer la couleur du rétroéclairage
FN +Ins Changer le mode du rétroéclairage
FN+1 Fonction F1

FN+2 Fonction F2

FN+3 Fonction F3

FN+4 Fonction F4

FN+5 Fonction F5

FN+6 Fonction F6

FN+7 Fonction F7

FN+8 Fonction F8

FN+9 Fonction F9

FN+0 Fonction F10

FN+- Fonction F11

FN+= Fonction F12

FN +Win Verrouillage de la touche Windows

FN +ESC Lettres ou symboles supplémentaires (' et autres)
FN+A Compatibilité Windows

FN+S Compatibilité macOS
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Les fonctions F1-F12 sous MAC correspondent aux fonctions FN+1-FN+12 sous Windows.

ERE

Logiciel pour clavier

Utilisez le logiciel du clavier pour effectuer les réglages.
Scannez le code QR

Remarque: Compatible avec Windows 10/11

H Download

Ne démontez pas I'appareil et n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme.
Evitez toute surchauffe et n'utilisez pas 'appareil dans des environnements & température
élevée

Ne laissez pas de liquides entrer en contact avec le produit.

Le non-respect des instructions d'utilisation peut entrainer un dysfonctionnement du produit
et annuler la garantie.
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Dzigkujemy za wybranie Proove Gaming! Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z produktu nalezy
uwaznie przeczytaé instrukcje obstugi.

Parametry produktu H

Materiat: ABS+p6taluminium

Materiat nasadki: PBT

Liczba klawiszy: 68

Typ przetacznikéw: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic I~

Zywotnos¢ klawiszy: 100 milionéw naciénigé

Czas reakcji: 1000Hz/s

Napigcie robocze: 5V

Port: Type-C

Typ potaczenia: USB

Diugosé kabla: 1.8m

Kompatybilne SO: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Rozmiar produktu: 309.5x100.68x4.12mm

Waga: 7679 ~
(D

Pakiet
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+ Klawiatura x1
+ Sciagacz klawiszy x1

« Pleciony kabel 1.8 m x1

« Przefaczniki x3

« Karta gwarancyjna x1

« Podrecznik uzytkownika x1
« Naklejki x1

Szczegoly produktu
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1. Port Type-C
2. Podprki




Dziatanie produktu
Podtacz klawiature do portu USB komputera za pomoca dofaczonego kabla.

Sterowanie FN

Kombinacje Funkcje
FN+1 Zwigkszenie jasnosci podswietlenia
FN+ | Zmniejszenie jasnosci podswietlenia
FN+— Zwigkszenie predkosci podswietlenia
FN+ o Zmniejszenie predkosci podswietienia
FN + Space Zmiana koloru podswietlenia

FN + Ins Zmiana trybu podswietlenia

FN+1 Funkcja F1

FN+2 Funkcja F2

FN+3 Funkcja F3

FN+4 Funkcja F4

FN+5 Funkcja F§

FN+6 Funkcja F6

FN+7 Funkcja F7

FN+8 Funkcja F8

FN+9 Funkcja F9

FN+0 Funkcja F10

FN+- Funkcja F11

FN+= Funkcja F12

FN + Win Blokada klawisza Windows

FN +ESC Dodatkowe litery lub symbole (‘i inne)
FN+A Tryb zgodnosci z Windows

FN+S Tryb zgodnosci z macOS

20



Funkcje F1-F12 w systemie MAC odpowiadaja funkcjom FN+1-FN+12 w systemie Windows.

Oprogr: i i Y

Uzyj oprogramowania klawiatury, aby dokonag ustawiert
Zeskanuj kod QR

Uwaga: Kompatybilne z systemem Windows 10/11

Ostrzezenie

+ Nie nalezy ¢ ani probowat ie go

+ Nalezy unika¢ i nie uzywa iaw $ i © wysokiej
temperaturze.

Nie nalezy dopusci¢ do kontaktu produktu z plynami.

Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji obstugi moze spowodowaé nieprawidlowe dziatanie produktu i
uniewaznienie gwarancji




Dsikyemo, wwo o6panu Proove Gaming! Byab Nacka, yBaxHo npodmTaitTe nocisHuk
KOPUCTyBAYa NEpe/ BUKOPUCTAHHSM MPOAYKTY.

MapameTpu npoAykTy

Marepian: ABS+Hanisaniomiiii
Marepian keiikanie: PBT
KinsKicTs knasiw: 68

Tun nepemykauis: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic ™~
Tepmin cryx6u knaiLu: 100 MinbiOHIB HaTUCKaHS

Yac siaryky: 1000rwc

Pooua Hanpyra: 5V

Mopr: Type-C

Tun niaknioverts: USB

Dosxuna kaGenio: 1.8m

CywmicHi OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS

Poamip npoaykTy: 309.5x100.68x4.12mm

Bara: 7671 @
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KomnnekTauis

« Knasiatypa x1

« Mynep ans knasiw x1

« Mneterwit kaBens 1.8 m x1
« Mepemukasii x3

« FapanTiitHwii TanoH x1

+ MociBHuk kopuctysava x1
« Haninku x1

™=\

Oetani npoaykty

1. Nopr Type-C
2. Mincrasku




EkcnnyaTtauis npuctporo
MigkniouiTs knasiaTypy Ao USB-nopTy Komm'ioTepa 3a AONOMOroto kaGerio B KOMMNeKTi.

FN-kepyBaHHsA

KomGiHauii ®yHKuii
FN+1 36iNbLNTI SCKPABICTb NACBITKI
FN+ | 3MeHWNTY AcKpaBicTb NiACBiTk
FN+— 36inbWNTY WBMAKICTb NIACBITKN
FN+ BMEHWIMTY LBMAKICTb NIACBITKY
FN + Space 3MiHUTY KORip MIACBITKY

FN +Ins BMIHUTY pesxM NiacsiTkN
FN+1 ®ynkuionan F1

FN+2 DywkuioHan F2

FN+3 yHkuionan F3

FN+4 ®yHKuionan F4

FN+5 ®yHuionan F5

FN+6 ®ynkuioHan F6

FN+7 ®yHuionan F7

FN+8 DyHkuioHan F8

FN+9 ®yHiuionan F9

FN+0 ®ykkuionan F10

FN+- ®yHiuionan F11

FN+= Dywkuionan F12

FN + Win BrokysaHHs kHonkin Win

FN + ESC [lonarkosi Gykeu a6o cumeonu (* Ta * Towwo)
FN+A CymicHicTe 3 Windows

FN+S CymicHicTb 3 MacOS
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Pyniuii F1-F12 & cuctemi MAC sianosinaiots cywkuisam FN+1-FN+12 & cuctemi Windows.

MporpamHe 3a6e3neyeHHs KnasiaTypu

pu Anst
Hanawrysarks. Biackanyiite QR-koa

Mpumitka: CymicHicTs i3 Windows 10/11

3acTepexeHHsA

EFEE

Download
APP

He poabupaiiTe npucTpiii Ta He BUKOHaTY 0r0
YHukaiite neperpiey i He ViTe npyCTpif y

Temnepatypoto.
He ponyckaiite noTpannsHa Ha BUpIG pianHu

n npasun i Moe A0 BTpaTH
8TpaTy rapanTii.

npoaykty Ta




Cnacubo, 4to BbiGpany Proove Gaming! Moxanyiicta, BHUMATENLHO NPOUWTaiTe

nepen
MapameTpbl npoaykTa

Marepuan: ABS+nonyaniomuuii
Marepuan keiikarios: PBT

Konuuiecteo knasuus: 68

Tun nepeknioateneit: KTT AquaPrime Magnetic
Cpok cnyxGbl knasuiu: 100 MINNMOHOB HaxaTwil
Bpews otknuka: 1000ru/c

Paboqee Hanpsketue: 5V

Mopr: Type-C

Tun noakniodervs: USB

Nnuka kaGens: 1.8m

Coswmectumsie OC: Windows, Linux, MacOS
Paamep npoaykTa: 309.5x100.68x4.12um

Bec: 767r

KomnnekTtauus

« Knaeuarypa x1
« Mynnep ans knaguw x1

« Mneterbiii kaGenb 1.8 m x1

+ Mepexniouateny x3

« FapaHTHiHbIi TanoH x1

+ PyKoBOACTBO nonb3osarens x1
« Crukepsi x1

[HeTanu npoaykTa

1. Mopr Type-C
2. Mopcrasku

npoaykTa.
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Skcnnyataums npogykTa

Moakniodue Kknasuarypy k USB-nopry c

YnpaBnexnue FN

kabens.

KomGuHaunm DyHKuUmM
FN+1 YBenuieHue IpKoCTY NOACBETKY
FN+ | YMeHbLUEHUE SPKOCTU NOACBETKN
FN+— YBenuieHie ckopoGTi NOACBETKN
FN+ VMeHBLIEHYE CKOPOCTH NOACBETKM
FN + Space CmeHa uBeTa noacBeTkn

FN +Ins CMeHa pexvva NocseTkN

FN+1 Dynuns F1

FN+2 ymkums F2

FN+3 DyHkuns F3

FN+4 Oymkums F4

FN+5 DyHkuns F5

FN+6 Dynkuus F6

FN+7 SyHkuns F7

FN+8 DyHKuns F8

FN+9 yHkuns F9

FN+0 ykkuus F10

FN+- Oymkyms F11

FN+= Dymkuus F12

FN + Win Bnokupoeka knasuwm Windows
FN +ESC [AonontuTensHsie Gykebl nnu cmBonbi (' 1 Apyrve)
FN+A CosmecTumocTs ¢ Windows
FN+S CosmecTumocTb ¢ macOS

26




Dynkumn F1-F12 8 MAC cootaercreyior doyhkumsiv FN+1-FN+12 8 Windows.

Mpor TYPbI

7 iiTe NporpaMMHoe ypbl ANs
HacTpOIIKi. OTCKaHMpyiiTe QR-KoA

=
=

Mpumeyanme: CosmecTumo ¢ Windows 10/11

MpepocTepexexne

+ He pa3bupaiiTe yCTPOVICTEO 1 He MbITANTECH PEMOHTUPOBATS €r0 CaMOCTOSTENBHO.

. neperpesa u He Te B YCIIOBMSIX BLICOKOi TEMNEPATYpI.
* He ponyckaiiTe nonapaHusi XWaKkocTel Ha uanenve.

HapyuieHvie npasin akcnnyaTaUmy MOXeT MPUBECTU K MoTepe paBoTocnocoBHOCTU MPOAYKTa
W noTepe rapanTum.




WARNING  Please follow the above safety instructions
otherwise it will cause fire, electric shock,
damage or other damage.

UK AR E
21
ceck e 52U
—
Shenzhen Anyway Technology Co., Ltd.
27th Floor, Building 1, Huagiang Kechuang Plaza,

Futian District, Shenzhen, China
Designed by Proove Gaming. Made in China




Join Proove on
social media!

—~PROOVE GNAMING



